BJ AMOERZON AD.
BUFFALD, M.Y. 14225-430%

MODEL 2000 BEACHER RAILWAY




03500 BR 2000 SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 930904

After reading the assembly instructions and just prior to putting your boat
inte the lift, please read and understand fully the following safety pre-
cautions. If you have any questions please contact the dealer from which you
purchased the unit or call the factory at 716-892-0224.

1) Prior to use, read and know the instructions and ensure that everyone
understands the proper operating procedure.

2) Install the lift so that it sets level. Binding may cause damage and/
or personal injury.

3) All electric drive units must be inspected and installed by a certified
electrician in accordance to local electrical codes.

4) Ensure that a ground fault interrupter in installed and working proper-
ly if you are in fact using an electric drive.

2) Ensure that all belts and nuts are fastened securely prior to use.

6) FReep people clear during operation of the lift. Do not allow anvone to
swim or play near the lift.

7) Do not exceed the maximum lift capacity for this may lead to serious
personal injury and/or equipment failure.

8) MNever attempt to stop the handwheel should it start to freewheel. This
can cause serjious personal injury.

9) Do not reach through the spokes of the handwheel for any reason.

10) Completely lower the lift when performing any type of maintenance or
replacement of parts.

11) Do not work in or on the boat when it is up on the 1lift.

12) Inspect the cables periodically for fraving and the cable ends to en-
sure that they are securely fastened. Replace immediately if frayed or
warr.

13) Check the pulleys to ensure that they spin freely. If not, replace
them.

14) If slings are used, examine for deterioration. Replace immediately if
WOrn.

15) Padlock the handwheel to the post when unattended.

16) A boat which has water in it from a rain storm could exceed the recom-
mended weight capacity for the lift. Be sure to remove the plug while
the boat is up on the lift. Make certain to replace the plug prior to
the launching of your boat.

=
RD.

R & G MARINE 83 ANDERSON BUFFALO, NY 14225-4905



220308

03500 BR 2000

Thank you for your purchase of the R&0C MARINE BEACHER RAILWAY 2000 lift. If
you should have any problems or questions please contact your local dealer,
he/she shall be mere than happy to assist you. We welcome your comments and
the opportunity to discuss your particular boat 1ift nesds with you.

THANK YOU-
R&G MARINE

Your BR 2000 is shipped to you in three bundles and o¢ne carton of parts.
Please examine your shipment upon receipt and make certain that it is intact
and complete. If any part is damaged or missing due to shipping make the
appropriate note on the delivery receipt and freight bill. Call the deliv-
ering carrier about filing the proper claims.

PART# REF# QTY PART DESCRIPTION
03549 TIE BUNDLE
02418 2002 11 Track Cross Ties
02428 2009 4 Stake Braces
02430 2013 3 Stern/Aft Braces |
03550 CARTON OF PARTS
02421 2005 2 End/Carriage Stops
02438 2029 =) Track Locks
02415 2017 4 Wheels: Carriage
06473 1 Spray Can/Blue Paint- 5 oz. series 60!
1 Instructions w/Warranty (in envelope)
06530 BAG OF BOLTS
03107 2032 1 1/2"=13 X 2 1/4" Eyebolt
06142 4 1/2"=13 Locknuts w/Nylon Insert
06178 4 3/8"=16 X 5" Flat Head Machine Screws
06247 80 3/8"=16 X 1" HHCS Bolts
06249 a8 3/8"-16 X 1 1/2" HHCS Bolts
06253 10 3/8"=16 X 2 1/2" HHCS Bolts
06290 4 1/2"=13 X 3 172" HHCS Bolts
06377 102 1/8"-16 Hex Nuts
06379 L L/2"=13 Hex Hut
06400 l 1/2" ZAE Washers
064086 2 38" 3AE Washers
03551 TRACK BUNDLE
02417 2001 8 Track Sections
02420 2004 &6 Track Splice Plates
02427 2010 2 Stake Braces
(continued)

-

- 4
R & G MARINE 83 ANDERSON RD. BUFFALO, NY 14225-4905



03500 BR 2000

220908

02419
02422
02423
02424
02425
02428
02429
02431
02432
02433
02435
05499

2003
2006L
20065
2007
2008
2011
2012
2014
2015
2016
2018

A B o= b Bl B i B Bud B3 BB D

03552 CARRIAGE BUNDLE

End Tie Bars

Carriage S5takes - Long
Carriage Stakes - Short
Carriage Sides

Carriage Ends

Stake Braces

Stern/aft Supports
Stern/Aft Support Extensions
Stern/Aft Cradles - Wood
Bow/Forward Cradle
Carriage Side Angle Braces

52" PYC Boat Protector/Stake Covers

R & G MARINE

83 ANDERSON RD.

5'_

BUFFALO, NY 14225-4505



03500 ER 2000

G BEACHER -

Your Beacher is shipped to you a3 bwe bSundles
of steel bars, 0me farton of pasts, plus ans
sdditional twandle for each addiris=al faur

|
Py
A

DAACK WOLHTTHG ia narmally dene by leying tha
4 track dirsctly co the ground, allasing L ta

Fallow ths ganaral sonbour, Hewaver, LF tha

Ereund 1s rough the track =111 have %o ba blocksd
up f'ar propar support. This Bloaking ghaeivld be dons at
sl folat as Well sp along the maila, depandisg cpen
the load, Brisks asd esnerats blacka make veary gead
aupports for the ralls when the haight L3 not too Eraat.
If mors than & geatls chengs ls requilced in tha ssntous

il TR SPPOAT #2

— 4

R & G MARINE 83 ANDERSON RD.

Cpas saph package and echeck your parta 1lst %o sake
sure you bave all parts bafare you atart sssasbly,

920908

mooer 2000

Lrecting and Qperating INSTRUCTIONS

lengtha or less of track. The Hand Winch is
anizped ds one wheel. ome bundle of pteel bacs
4nd ome garton of paszs. The Power Winch is
snipped &8 one curtas.

—_—a
#" ————

=
-

jﬁ__-__ — o

The forward and aft atakes & your Bascher srs 10 F3.
apart, The alt cradls La 1o Llime with the aft stazes.
The proser plazegegt of am outboard bost om the sar-
Flage 15 sush that the transca Frojects about & inches
Past the aft cradles. Frea this poslition detarzice
whars the lorwardiatylas will co=e an your Bost asd
Edafuly the Desm at this polmt so that you can pet ths
alaxas_

Be mize to plam the bends to take Placa a% tha Jolata
ind not La the center of the secilsn. Ao sxaaple would
ba, when Tusalng s track ower a Tetalzing wall the jolns
shouls Be at the sdge of tha wall becasuvas this ia wnaras
it will hend =mcat readily, Do not excesd 37 bend at asy
ane Joint. I the trask 14 spasnlng & lerge dlatancs,
su=h id Irea 8 high rataining wall ta the beach, wa

ean fummlah sdfustable tTask supporis in e gizes,

12" ta LL¥ or 27* %o 36" 1a halght,

e
1

i

P8 TRACE SURSAT 81

Fhz wm wmesy

FONTR TS
FIE BCIG0 (Maruei Sanmsall

19 ECIeG (Reals Ssatrall (aRewl
BCEGG . Fuan/Pull

BUFFALO, NY 14225-4905



03500 ER 2000 220908

TARSE SCTTOMS are Bolted Sogether, 23 akacn in
5 aketch, Lach seciles 13 jolned %o tha maxt
with aplice plates -L. CarTlozs Stapa TAALR. s -
=5 sre mownted an lad® sacrlam I/"'
to keep zarTiage Urea manrdng aff
af the ralls and alss %9 prevont
ralls froe dgpieg. Ly shen balng
Paanad lats e water. The hand
and power winch soumtings akeown
in the dketshes sre mounted 2s
the {irst tomck mactisn,

mULLs FOR FasTieHL
oF MERDLED

‘= L CARRWALE &TOPR
{.i’ah EmO SOCTILH,
ELIE

TRACK. SECTION

POWER WIMCH

BE SURE BOTH =3
TE BaAS FACE M
TAT FAME DIAECTIOMN.

HAND WINCH O 18
CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

ml_-
@ﬁ G WA ST R

T
-——

r"l' T
.:I.-u Vrasd Sidez
=T, Hakm gurs

Erat thae mut ia
on he suitside af the
carTiage 33 Trazk laek
=2% 2if B wdded or Tee
saved from the carrlace
without &l plurbing tae
"has]l smasably.

G.:I 2hasff-ELE AFTER

ot CAATIALLE 15 O
. TRALW .
[ ]
o a::;'r"‘rhﬂ: BEACHETS To BEAM
= SEE lHETﬂ'uu:rl-ﬂ_h:&_a .
LESEVILING DS FRD of BT
EErTiage. Balt Lha Stiake
Brasketa -11 Ln place, {"'SD ] H i
using tha holes whish - - !;, 2 Baaty

bring the #takes nsarest to the !
Beaa disenalen ad sesaured in /!
instructisns §) snd pi. Uss 279 3
x 1k lolis to attach Fresme Sides )

{ ,ﬁfﬂ WASHER,
=T, The Yoresrd Sredie =16 is . -
balted direcily ta 2 wiles 1/8 ; =
£ 1) Balia, Far apilsnel sounting F 5 iy
of =18 gae Lnatrsstionc pl2, % r . r

O L, . 0

£
3 8 |. RBOILT 3 @ YL BT P

L

1.1'_.-'&'} o, = HUT @

&

-7
R & G MARINE 83 ANDERSON RD. BUFFALO, NY 14225-4905



33500 BE 2000 920908

AaSAILIbG  STEHN 2D
B Balt Staks Apaskats =11

dnd Froms End =8 ta =7

Frime Sides valag W8 =
1% bolte &s alowns (Use the hala
apacing L8 -1 %2 give Ehe propar
di=gmaion s defersined 1n stepa
3 oand L

Hogw, using Ehs correspording holes
e Exgae Lo =ll, sassatnls Ehe tua
=1% Support Extemsions ta =12
Suppart and =13 Brecea with 33 x
1 bulis. Fastesa thls saseably Ra
Frome E5d facing tEe aSgles A4
shows. Heent twe =10 Oraces with
ANE = 1 bolks.

Eote If this Beachsr L3 to be
aned in shallow water apd you wank
tae Sterm Crodle ns low ma pomaihly
agae=bls the Jtern the za=es aa tha
Sew Asasably, step 8. Pmsza =13,
=12, =13, =1% and -15 will Bo® be
ureds: S5lasly kdd & plecw of lumbar
g3t and padded %3 flt the shape of
waur ok,

LONG &Tams

ﬂ SHORT STAKE

ATTaCHING =£ ETAXTS
9 Homiek bwa Shact Stakas
on txzs bow snd amd Ewo
Lzag Stakes oo the atern
wed with two B8 r 1 belts Ehou
kb and of ths =11 Staks Bracket.

~aneshle Slde Azgles -18 ko
Stalkkwa ms shewn zalag four =9
Brocen, Twe 5/8 xz Z bolts and
ase B x L balt ase ssed at gash

[ i1
aHiM TO
FIT BOAT
19
MOUNTING AFT CRADLES
AUFPRATING  BoaT The Cantsr Supper:s =12 rests on & alngl
Al gle placs af lu=bess at grne =aist
IO Lz uaed witzer as e mesliary om losg Soata Whils the Sranscs Fests on tuwo sepacats p'u:u
':: %:‘t‘-‘u Eaim W:FF:?E w5 Ifﬂrt boata. Sew (=15) which wre shizsed to fLE Ehs magle of the
LS & three akeEches bDelow, I ves ahadae hull, I3 this wey the tracsos which carcles ths

slifar Fig. 2 er Flg, 3 the Farwapd Cradls =15 should

walght of th .
be atisched ts the Suppest =132. o # =ator has tws supparts whils the

bow whizh ia ligster resats on cne. & Shres
Iz ia pemsrally sufficien® T8 support outbasrd boata POLnt sdapezalon permlie the beat pleaty of
o2 & ENres poist gespensiom. The Kesl nesr the Sow Latitude in ssorizg, It will protect the Bull
bo pag bhe wood with EEEPRELAL.

FIG. | FIG. 2 FIG. 3

- 0 -
R & G MARINE 83 ANDERSCN RD.

———

BUFFALO, NY 14225-4905



03500 BR 2000

g20%08

1K ] HEE 1a furnlabed wice rope. Insert Ehe and of the wirs rops EPhrough
I | the Bole ia the =2} Drea. Pull it therough far sacugh to sais & s@all loap
" and Fasten with the cabls clasp furnished{see sketch). The rops ia fed under
the =23 Aellsr and attached to the =32 Eyes Bolt o the Carrlages. Fase She
=2k Hasdufgal and tura ik in & elockwige dirsstion Ea pull the baskt in. A plveting
bar on the =20 Horirontal Seppart can be flipped to project through the Hindwheel Ea
kesp Lt from reverulsg. The use of & ghaln and padlock ls adviasd fo FFevedl UAAGEN-
erized uaw. To contral the apeed of lausching, BHold the =33 Weod Brake againat Ehe
=2k Hamdwhewl. If the pull sa the Handwheel Lé too hard, L1t cen be reducsed in half

by adding & palley to the froak of the Carriage and abtach tEe snd of the rops B0 Ehe
Hand Winad frease.

RAND  WINCH
ITEH NAME

-

1519 Vartieal Suppar: R.H.
Vartizal Suppart L.H.

15380 Herizaotal Jupport

1521 Ross Drum

1522 Hais Support R.H.
Fals Support L.H.

1533 Rallsr

1524 Eazdwkeel

1525 Diaganal Bracs

1533 Brwkas = wood

Hota: Fer Powar Wisch Mounting
e inatrustiosg Lnsludsd
with Powes Wimsk,

N ey e e Sl I'q
f (@)
_I_J

—

o

i

HAME ary.
Roil

: Tis Baor
HAND WINEH \ - End Tia Ser

Zplica Plata
Eﬂf!!ng- Skep

Filpa Skoka

Froma SLlca

Froms Ead

Staka Broca

Siaks Brocw

Stoka Arochkat

Aft & Cantar Suppt.
Aft Broca

Aft Supph Extenslon
Aft Crodla=Wood
Forward Crodle-Woasd
Whiaal

Sida Angle

Track Losk

Eya Bali

— i g g == e R L B A R B RN R

- -
R & G MARINE 83 ANDERSON RD. BUFFALO, NY 14225-4%035



	BR2K-Cover
	BR2K-1-3
	BR2K-4-4
	BR2K-5-5
	BR2K-6-6
	BR2K-7-7
	BR2K-8-8
	BR2K-3-9

